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Theological Studies Department 
Graduate Program Forecast Calendar*  
Academic Year 2023–2024 
 
It is the responsibility of the Graduate Student to view all GradChat Announcements for important 
Graduate Theology program information and announcements.   
 
It is also the responsibility of graduate students to check additional resources and deadline information 
regarding Controller/Student Accounts: tuition and refund deadlines; and financial aid deadlines; 
Campus Announcements/Events/Alerts via Student Email Account, Prowl, and the LMU website.  
 
*Note: events and dates below are subject to change. 
Graduate Assistants are required to work/attend Blue Highlighted events.  
 

FALL 2023 
 

AUGUST  
 
August 19  Saturday  New Graduate Student Orientation  
                                                       Time:  10:30AM – 12PM 
                                                       Location:  Zoom 
 
 
August 23  Wednesday  Graduate Assistant Orientation 
      Time: 10:30AM – 2PM 
 
 
August 28   Monday  Classes begin    

 *Please refer to the University Registration System 
 (accessible through PROWL) to confirm the instructional 
 method for your classes. 
 
 

August 28  Monday  Graduate Theology Welcome Back Gathering 
      Time: 3PM – 4PM 
      Location: Theology Village, University Hall 3700 
 
 
August 29  Tuesday  Graduate Theology Welcome Back Gathering 
      Time: 6:45PM – 7:45 PM 
      Location: Theology Village, University Hall 3700 
       

 
SEPTEMBER 
 
September 1  Friday   Last day to ADD or DROP without a grade of W 
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September 4   Monday   Labor Day – No Classes  
 
 
September 11  Monday  Library Open House 2023 
     Time: 1PM – 4PM 
     Location: William H. Hannon Library 
     More information here 
 
 
September 12  Tuesday            Faculty Pub Night: Brett Hoover on  

 Immigration and Faith: Cultural, Biblical, and   
  Theological Narratives 

     Presented by the William H. Hannon Library 
     Time: 5:30PM – 7PM 
     Location: Hannon Library, Von der Ahe Suite (Level 3) 
     Registration: Immigration and Faith 
 
 
September 13  Wednesday  Graduate Theology Informational Webinar Session for  
      Prospective Students 
      Time: 3:15PM – 4:00PM 
      Location: Zoom 
      Visit our website for more details: Informational Webinars 
 
 
September 21  Thursday  Citations in the Wild: Wrangling Your Citations with  

    Zotero 
     Time: 4:30PM – 6:30PM 
     Location: William H. Hannon Library 
     More information here 
 
 
September 26  Tuesday  Census Day 
 
 
OCTOBER 
 
October 11  Wednesday  Graduate Theology Informational Webinar Session for 
      Prospective Students 
      Time: 3:15PM – 4:00PM 
      Location: Zoom 
      Visit our website for more details: Informational Webinars  
 
 

https://cal.lmu.edu/event/library_open_house_2023
https://cal.lmu.edu/event/faculty_pub_night_brett_hoover_on_immigration_and_faith_cultural_biblical_and_theological_narratives
https://bellarmine.lmu.edu/theologicalstudies/graduateprograms/apply/informationalwebinars/
https://cal.lmu.edu/event/citations_in_the_wild_wrangling_your_citations_with_zotero_1187
https://bellarmine.lmu.edu/theologicalstudies/graduateprograms/apply/informationalwebinars/
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October 12  Thursday          Last day to submit mid-term deficiency grade  
 
 
October 13  Friday    Autumn Day – No Classes 
        
 
NOVEMBER   
 

 
November 13  Monday  Last Day to file an application for May 2024 degree – for  
      advising purposes 

 
 
November 17   Friday    Last day to withdraw from classes; 

       Last day to apply for credit/no credit grading  
 
 
November 22-24 Wed-Fri            Thanksgiving Holidays – No Classes 
 
 
DECEMBER  
 
December 8   Friday   Last day of classes  
 
 
December 9-10 Sat-Sun             Reading Days  

 
 
December 11-15  Mon-Fri  Final Examinations 
 
 
December 15  Friday   Last day to file application for December 2023 degree 
 
 
December 20             Wednesday   Last day for instructors to submit final grades  
 
 

SPRING 2024 
 
 
JANUARY 
 
January 8  Monday  Classes Begin 
       
 



4 
 

January 12  Friday   Last day to file an application for May 2024 for academic  
      honors and awards consideration;  
      Last day to add or drop a class without a grade of W; 
      Withdrawal deadline for 100% tuition refund* 
 
 
January 15  Monday  No Classes – Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 
 
 
January 26  Friday   Withdrawal deadline for 50% tuition refund* 
 
 
FEBRUARY 
 
February 6   Tuesday  Census Day 
 
 
February 7   Wednesday  Registration for Summer Sessions 2024 begins 
 
 
February 15-18 Thurs-Sun  Religious Education Congress 
      Location: Anaheim Convention Center 
 
 
February 23  Friday   Last day to submit mid-term deficiency grades 
 
 
Feb 26-March 1 Mon-Fri  No Classes – Spring Break Holidays 
 
 
MARCH 
 
March 1  Friday   Withdrawal deadline for 25% tuition refund* 
      No tuition refund after this date 
 
 
March 26  Tuesday  Last day to file an application for May, August, or   
      December 2024 - for inclusion in the commencement  
      program 
 
 
March 27-29  Wed-Fri  Easter Holidays – No Classes 
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APRIL  
 
April 1   Monday  Cesar Chavez Day – No Classes 
 
 
Apr 5    Friday   Last day to withdraw from classes; 
      Last day to apply for Credit/No Credit grading 
 
 
April 26  Friday   Last day of Classes 
 
 
April 27-28  Sat-Sun             Reading Days 
 
 
Apr 29-May 3  Mon-Fri  Final Examinations 
 
 
MAY 
 
May 3   Friday   Last day to file an application for May 2024 degree 
 
 
May 5   Sunday             Graduate Commencement  
 
 
May 8   Wednesday  Last day for instructors to submit final grades 
 
 

SUMMER 2024 
 
 
Summer Session I - May 13 - June 21, 2024 
 
MAY 
 
May 13  Monday  Summer I classes begin 
 
 
May 17  Friday              Last day to add Summer I classes or drop Summer I classes 

without a grade of W; 
Withdrawal deadline for 100% tuition refund* 
 

 
May 24   Friday   Withdrawal deadline for 50% tuition refund* 
 



6 
 

 
May 27  Monday  Memorial Day – No Classes 
 
 
May 31   Friday   Withdrawal deadline for 25% tuition refund* 
      No tuition refund after this date 
 
 
JUNE 
 
June 7    Friday   Last day to withdraw from classes or apply for a grade of  
      credit/no credit 
 
 
June 14  Friday   No Classes – Juneteenth 
 
 
June 21  Friday   Summer I classes end 
 
 
June 26  Wednesday  Last day for instructors to submit Summer I final grades 
 
 
Summer Session II - June 24 - August 2, 2024 
 
JUNE 
 
June 24  Monday  Summer II classes begin 
 
 
June 28  Friday              Last day to add Summer II classes or drop Summer II  

classes without a grade of W; 
Withdrawal deadline for 100% tuition refund* 

 
 
JULY 
 
July 4   Thursday  No Classes – Independence Day 
 
 
July 5    Friday    Withdrawal deadline for 50% tuition refund* 
 
 
July 12   Friday    Withdrawal deadline for 25% tuition refund* 
      No tuition refund after this date 
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July 19   Friday   Last day to withdraw from classes 
 
 
AUGUST 
 
August 2  Friday   Summer II classes end 
 
 
August 7  Wednesday  Last day for instructors to submit Summer II final grades 
 

* Consult the refund/cancellation schedule for the academic category corresponding to your enrollment 
status. Fees are non-refundable after the 100% withdrawal refund period. 

 
TBD: 

       
 
Spring 2024     Graduate Theological Studies Retreat 
       
 
Spring 2024     2024 Mary Milligan, R.S.H.M. Lecture in Spirituality 
 
 
Spring 2024     Say Something Theological Graduate Student Conference 
 
 
Calendar Updates: 
This calendar will continue to be updated throughout the semester as more events are announced. You 
will find the most up-to-date version of the calendar on our website: 
https://bellarmine.lmu.edu/theologicalstudies/graduateprograms/academics/currentstudentresources/ 

 

Updated: 8/16/2023 

https://bellarmine.lmu.edu/theologicalstudies/graduateprograms/academics/currentstudentresources/

